Reserve Days, We will pay one hundred percent (100%) of the Part A Medicare-Eligible Expenses You 
incur for Inpatient Hospital Confinement. Benefits are payable at the applicable prospective payment 
system (PPS) rate, or other appropriate Medicare standard of payment. Medicare exhaustion benefits are 
limited to a maximum of three hundred sixty-five (365) days of Inpatient Hospital Confinement payable 
during Your lifetime. 

Please Note: For Inpatient Hospital Confinement payments, the group policy will consider payment up to 
the Hospital’s most common semi-private room rate. If You stay in a private room, You will be responsible